09-19-2007 Form: PTO-1595 **DOCKET NUMBER: 49-022** 103446456 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1.Donald A. Cleland Name: Streetlight Intelligence, Inc. 2. Pratibha Sharma Internal Address: 3. Simon H. Lightbody 4. Velvet Warrior Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Name of conveyance: Street Address: 19-6782 Veyaness Rd X | Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Victoria, BC Country: Canada V8M 2C2 Other Execution Date: 1. 09/07/07 2. 09/07/07 3. 09/07/07 4. 09/07/07 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. 1. 09/07/07 2. 09/07/07 3. <u>09/07/07</u> _4. <u>09/07/07</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: Law Office Of Charles W. Bethards, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 1622 Credit card authorization for PTO 2038 attached City: Colleyville State: TX Zip: 76034 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Bethards Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313

09/11/2607 HMARZI1 00000045 118998

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 49-022

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Donald A. Cleland of 2503 Crystalview Dr., Victoria, BC Canada V9B6M8; Pratibha Sharma of 3950C Cedarwood Street, Victoria, BC Canada V8N5T8; Simon H. Lightbody of 6509 Central Saanich Rd., Victoria, BC Canada V8Z5T9; and Velvet Warrior of 11074 Larkspur Lane, North Saanich, BC Canada V8L5N6, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Streetlight Intelligence, Inc. having its principal office in 19-6782 Veyaness Road, Victoria, BC, Canada V8M 2C2, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (Hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in STREETLIGHT MONITORING AND CONTROL described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

49-022— Assignment and Agreement

PATENT

REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0972

- We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said ASSIGNEE.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Donald	A.	Cle	lan	ıđ

Sep 7/07

(Print name)

Witness: (Print name)

REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0973

Pratibha Starma	Sept. 7/07
ratibha Sharma •	Date
Witness: State Later Lat	Date: Sep. 7/07
Witness: Mulut Wann (Print name) Velvet warrior	Date: Sept 7(07
J.J. H. Linds	Sep. 7/67
mon H. Lightbody	Date
Witness: Pratisha Dama (Print name) Pratisha Sharma	Date: Sept 7/07
Witness: Mules Warrier (Print name) Velves Warrier	Date: Sept 7/07
these wain	Sept 7 [07_
lvet Warrior	Date
Witness: Shytthes (Print name) Some Lighthes,	Date: 107
Witness: Pratible Sharma (Print name) Pratible Sharma	Date: Sept- 7/07
49-022 Assignmen	t and Ameement

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0974